KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS, CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1 March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compilance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 33912 (past license 32966)			API No. 15 - 097-20,644 . 00 . 01			
Name: Greensburg Oilfield LLC		·····	If pre 1987, supply original completion date:			
Address 1: 1225 17th Street, Suite 1300			Spot Description:			
Address 2:			NW_NE_NW Sec. 29 Twp. 28 S. R. 19			
City: Denver State: CO	Zip: 80202+_		4,840 4974 Feet from North / So	outh Line of Section		
Contact Person: Doran Oancia			3,300 3353 CC GPS'dL Feet from V East / W	est Line of Section		
Phone: (303) 815-1010 Extension 3215			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section (NE NW SE SW	Carner:		
			- Kiowa			
· ·			Lease Name: Copeland SWD Well #:			
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A G	Cathodic	Water Supply Well Other:			
SWD Permit# D-20,041	ENHR Permit					
Conductor Casing Size:	_					
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8"						
Production Casing Size: 4-1/2"			Cemented with: 125			
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:						
records not available						
Elevation: <u>2297</u> (PBTD;	Anhyd	rite Depth: (Sione Corral Formalion)			
Condition of Well: 🗸 Good 🔲 Poor 🔲 Junk in Hole	Casing Leak at:	(Intervi				
Proposed Method of Plugging (attech a separate page if additional page if a page	structions are as follow will be added on top or ryte and pump 15 sac	vs: Pratt will se of the plug. The	on they will pop the slips on teh casing and find a free a sacks of cement. They will then come up to surface	e paint, shoot off e pipe and top off		
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes 🗹 No	Is ACO-1 filed?	✓ Yes 🗌	No KCC	WICHITA		
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:			DEC	0 6 2013		
•			RF	ECEIVED		
Plugging of this Weil will be done in accordance with K.5	.A. 55-101 <u>et. seq</u> . ar	nd the Rules a		· ·		
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging o	perations: Jason	Griffith				
Address: 1224 NE 20 Road		city: <u>Fre</u>	seport State: KS Zip: 67049) +		
Phone: (620) 243-2507				•		
Plugging Contractor License #: 5893		Neme:	Name: Pratt Well Service, Inc Att'n Brad Tatro			
Address 1: 10387 NE State Road		Address 2	:			
City: Pratt			State: KA Zip: 67124	+		
Phone: (<u>620</u>) <u>672-2531</u>		<u> </u>	••			
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): Week of Deci	<u>əmbər 9 2013</u>					
	P.					
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gu		r or Agent	1-1-			
Date: December 5 2013 Authorized Operator / Agen	t:	-/	(Signature)	<u> </u>		
			, ,			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSQNA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Intent)	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) 区P-1 (Plugging Application)		
OPERATOR: House # 33912 (past license 32966)	Well Location:		
OPERATOR: License # 33912 (past license 32966) Name: Greensburg Oilfield LLC	NW NE_NW Sec.29 Twp. 28 S. R. 19 East W West		
Address 1: 1225 17th Street, Suite 1300	County: Kiowa		
Address 2:	Lease Name: Copeland SWD well #: 2		
City: Denver State: CO zip: 80202 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:		
Contact Person: Doran Oancia			
Phone: (303) 815-1010 x 3215 Fax: ()			
Email Address: doencia@highsterraenergy.com			
Surface Owner Information:	Y		
Name: Victor L and Joyce A Copeland Trust	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
Address 1: PO Box 1926			
	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
Address 2:			
	k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat n the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
	ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this		
I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface ow task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling	vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this		
if choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 1 will be returned.		
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Date: December 5 2013 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:		
	•		

KCC WICHITA

DEC 06 2013

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 6, 2013

Victor L. and Joyce A. Copeland Trust P.O. Box 1926 Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067

RE: Kansas Surface Owners Notification Act Lease Name: Copeland SWD Well No.: 2 Location: 29-28-19W, NWNENW, Kiowa Cnty

Dear Victor L. and Joyce A. Copeland:

The 2009 Legislature passed *House Bill 2032*, known as the *Kansas Surface Owners Notice Act*. This Act requires the KCC to provide copies of drilling intents, operator transfers and well plugging applications to the surface owner if they are not provided by the lease operator. The *Operator of Record* has advised us that they have not provided you with a copy of the attached Well Plugging Application (CP-1) and Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA-1) forms. Therefore, this letter and the attached forms shall serve as notice of the operator's action(s) in relation to the above-referenced well.

You do not need to respond to the KCC. Please contact the operator listed on these forms if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Stur Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

Encl: (CP-1; KSONA-1 forms)